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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3130
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
JOINT SCHEME FOR FAMILY PLANNING
Adityanath Yogi Shri ;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and China are formulating a concrete scheme jointly for family planning in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount of funds likely to be spent on the said scheme; and

(d) the percentage of population likely to come down on implementation of the said scheme?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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